Plaintiff seeks reversal of all decisions reached that were found in favor of the 

defendants in Flint RiverQuarium I and Flint RiverQuarium II 

Plaintiff seeks monetary relief of $50,000.00 Fifty thousand in actual damages 

Plaintiff seeks punitive monetary relief of $150,000.00 One hundred fifty thousand 

It has been consistently presented here of Flint RiverQuarium II, there of Fed. R. Evidence 102 

thereof Fed. R. Evidence 201 (Judicial Notice) the Motion to Compel, Exh. B 

There is no write up in the 250 pg. Discovery for the former employee who called the